Fairview Memorial Gardens
3/3/2026

Custodians

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

INETE

Oscar Charles Jones
Gabriel Matthews Vertz
Stephen Bryce "Chip" Cary
Margaret Coffee

Julis Levi Thompson
Margaret Jean Thomas
Gladys Ruth Kezele Gifford
Louise Guinn L Noeller
Opal Drake

Edwin Arthur Karloski
Doris Read

Bill Dean Mabry

Francis John Pilote
Nola Cooper Foncannon
Bessie Mae Kile Faddis
Andrew A. Rickert

Ola Washington Rich
Mary Elizabeth Bond
Lela Marie Shaw

Oneta Loyce Wynne
Wint Thompson Walling
Alice Faye Carter
James Allen Arnold

Eric William Hysell

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

11/13/1902
9/21/1976
11/22/1961
5/1/1918
3/30/1931
10/7/1926
4/6/1930
7/21/1909
5/9/1921
6/24/1931
12/14/1918
3/10/1925
3/8/1930
7/24/1898
5/19/1893
10/27/1911
1/4/1900
3/22/1898
5/13/1908
8/10/1918
10/10/1906
11/24/1946
9/24/1941
4/18/1986

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Date Of Death

5/20/1985
2/4/2011
1/4/2005

10/9/1995

7/10/2000
6/3/2019
8/2/2023

5/29/2002

10/21/2007
5/20/2008
5/27/1992

11/20/1983

1/12/1987

7/24/1986

6/15/1977

6/22/1990

7/26/1983

9/11/1997

5/24/1977

4/11/2007

1/13/1976

12/31/2025
1/30/2002

12/13/1992

Coordinates: 36.0865,-94.1379

82 - -
34 - -
43 - -
7 - -
69 - -
92 - -
93 - -
92 - -
86 - -
76 - -
73 - -
58 - -
56 - -
88 - -
84 - -
78 - -
83 - -
9 - -
69 - -
88 - -
69 - -
79 - -
60 - -
6 - -

Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oscar-charles-jones-1902-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gabriel-matthews-vertz-1976-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stephen-brycechip-cary-1961-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-coffee-1918-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/julis-levi-thompson-1931-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-jean-thomas-1926-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gladys-ruthkezele-gifford-1930-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louiseguinn-l-noeller-1909-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/opal-drake-1921-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edwin-arthur-karloski-1931-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/doris-read-1918-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bill-dean-mabry-1925-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-john-pilote-1930-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nola-cooper-foncannon-1898-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bessiemae-kile-faddis-1893-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/andrew-a-rickert-1911-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ola-washington-rich-1900-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-elizabeth-bond-1898-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lela-marie-shaw-1908-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oneta-loyce-wynne-1918-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wint-thompson-walling-1906-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alice-faye-carter-1946-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-allen-arnold-1941-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eric-william-hysell-1986-1992

Fairview Memorial Gardens
3/3/2026

Name

Edgar Lee Jones
Jessie Barr

Roy Carson Hummel
Clara Ann Elkins

Glen Dale Thompson
Robert H.(Bob) Rickert
Howard Hooker

Addie Isab Goldsborough
Frances Laverne Bond
Thelma Grace Eakins
Clarence Ervin Kile
Thomas V. Jackson
James Jessie Thomas
Anna Bell Noeller
Arthur A. Noeller
Jeremy N. Watts
Norah Mae Drain
Dorothy L. Ackley
John Holstead Jones
Jamin A. Infant Watts
Joshua Randall

Jessie Shaw

Ruby Lorene Rogers
Garry Don Watts
Stella Blanchfill

Cora Myrtle Fowler
Zellah Rich

Lois Marie Cooper
Duane D. Ridling

James Edward Moore

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

2/11/1873
10/30/1909
3/18/1938
8/19/1922
1/8/1940
11/17/1875
7/8/1895
3/20/1903
9/9/1926
9/14/1914
3/29/1889
9/28/1879
9/15/1920
10/2/1874
12/25/1869
12/5/1975
4/23/1922
12/5/1921
3/6/1906
7/27/1977
10/3/1988
3/4/1905
6/14/1917
7/14/1946

3/28/1898
9/9/1900
5/10/1926
2/15/1945
8/2/1885

9/15/1949
1/2/1994
1/17/2021
5/18/2017
4/6/2003
9/1/1956
11/5/2977
2/4/1996
3/5/2006
7/28/1997
5/31/1963
1/19/1969
10/12/1985
11/17/1961
11/8/1945
12/8/1975
2/2/2001
12/27/1982
10/16/1958
7/27/1977
5/12/1994
8/13/1980
12/3/1999
8/30/2006
3/12/1942
7/5/1981
5/28/1971
7/7/2009
2/24/2014
10/27/1968

76
84
82
94
63
80
82
92
79
82
74
89
65
87
75
0
78
61
52

75
82
60
189
83
70
83
69
83

Date Of Death Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edgar-lee-jones-1873-1949
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-barr-1909-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roy-carson-hummel-1938-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clara-ann-elkins-1922-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/glen-dale-thompson-1940-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-hbob-rickert-1875-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/howard-hooker-1895-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/addie-isab-goldsborough-1903-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frances-laverne-bond-1926-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thelma-grace-eakins-1914-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clarence-ervin-kile-1889-1963
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-v-jackson-1879-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-jessie-thomas-1920-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anna-bell-noeller-1874-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-a-noeller-1869-1945
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeremy-n-watts-1975-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norah-mae-drain-1922-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-l-ackley-1921-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-holstead-jones-1906-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jamina-infant-watts-1977-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joshua-randall-1988-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-shaw-1905-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-lorene-rogers-1917-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/garry-don-watts-1946-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stella-blanchfill-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cora-myrtle-fowler-1898-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/zellah-rich-1900-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lois-marie-cooper-1926-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/duane-d-ridling-1945-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-edward-moore-1885-1968

Fairview Memorial Gardens
3/3/2026

Name

Pauline Edens

Oliver Lee Drain
Herschell Elwood Rogers
Theda Walling

Pansy Gregg Jackson
Sherry Leigh Thoma Wood
Eula K. Cook

William Roland Land
George W. Bond
Joseph Marion Ladley
Alex Waterson

James Edward Hooker
Max William Braucher
George Ellis Noeller
Billy Kenneth Cox
Edith Keen

Verda R. Dillon Miller
Jack Wynne

Bernice Marie Thomas
Daisy Lee Dillon
Maggie Watts

Walter Leon Dillon
William Killian Jones
Kenneth J Pummill
Pearlina J. Vaughan
Marvis Anna Waterson
Leighanne Parker
Donald Wayne Watts
Leah Lorraine Flynn

Charles E. Cook

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

6/26/1932
10/6/1921
4/3/1920
10/25/1915
3/25/1893
9/23/1954
7/10/1923
10/22/1867
4/6/1891
10/27/1866
4/28/1898
9/14/1928
2/21/1918
5/7/1903
9/29/1926
6/12/1930
2/12/1923
4/4/1918
6/18/1917
5/10/1891
10/31/1926
1/8/1890
4/18/1904
11/22/1948
10/19/1903
11/2/1912
11/22/1964
8/16/1922
9/8/1970
7/17/1919

1/17/2014
7/23/1997
7/8/2000
10/25/1978
3/11/1979
5/1/1999
7/17/2018
8/20/1938
5/14/1974
5/6/1963
9/30/1988
12/2/1946
11/1/1980
1/1/1979
6/21/1996
11/4/2016
4/28/1995
4/2/2004
2/1/1988
4/9/1983
8/4/2013
12/22/1974
4/23/1965
4/8/2019
10/19/1979
2/22/1975
7/6/2003
3/3/2009
10/8/2002
10/29/2006

81
75
80
63
86
44
95
70
83
96
90
18
62
75
69
86
72
86
70
91
86
85
61
70
76
62
38
86
32
87

Date Of Death Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pauline-edens-1932-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oliver-lee-drain-1921-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/herschell-elwood-rogers-1920-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/theda-walling-1915-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pansy-gregg-jackson-1893-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sherryleigh-thoma-wood-1954-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eula-k-cook-1923-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-roland-land-1867-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-w-bond-1891-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-marion-ladley-1866-1963
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alex-waterson-1898-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-edward-hooker-1928-1946
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/max-william-braucher-1918-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-ellis-noeller-1903-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-kenneth-cox-1926-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edith-keen-1930-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/verdar-dillon-miller-1923-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jack-wynne-1918-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bernice-marie-thomas-1917-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/daisy-lee-dillon-1891-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maggie-watts-1926-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-leon-dillon-1890-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-killian-jones-1904-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-j-pummill-1948-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pearlina-j-vaughan-1903-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marvis-anna-waterson-1912-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leighanne-parker-1964-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-wayne-watts-1922-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leah-lorraine-flynn-1970-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-e-cook-1919-2006

Fairview Memorial Gardens
3/3/2026

Name

Betty Maedean Wilcox Sammons
Larue Mabry

Debra Lucille Bouchez

Jake Edens

Laverne Bruce Cary

Walter Earl Thomas

Kelly Re'Ne Verser

Betty Jean Cox

Margie Alice Rickert

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

10/25/1942
8/27/1923
3/2/1967
5/5/1926
9/16/1915
9/4/1926
12/28/1971
6/29/1928
1/15/1892

11/20/2024
7/27/2015
1/3/2025
1/16/2015
6/25/2009
5/10/1980
3/17/2022
10/1/2018
7/29/1969

82 - -
91 - -
57 - -
88 - -
93 - -
53 - -
50 - -
0 - -
7 - -

Date Of Death Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-maedeanwilcox-sammons-1942-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/larue-mabry-1923-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/debra-lucille-bouchez-1967-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jake-edens-1926-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laverne-bruce-cary-1915-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-earl-thomas-1926-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kelly-rene-verser-1971-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-jean-cox-1928-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margie-alice-rickert-1892-1969

