

# Fairview Memorial Gardens

4/28/2026

## Custodians

## Location

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Coordinates: 36.0865,-94.1379

## Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Oscar Charles Jones	11/13/1902	5/20/1985	82	- -
Gabriel Matthews Vertz	9/21/1976	2/4/2011	34	- -
Stephen Bryce "Chip" Cary	11/22/1961	1/4/2005	43	- -
Margaret Coffee	5/1/1918	10/9/1995	77	- -
Julis Levi Thompson	3/30/1931	7/10/2000	69	- -
Margaret Jean Thomas	10/7/1926	6/3/2019	92	- -
Gladys Ruth Kezele Gifford	4/6/1930	8/2/2023	93	- -
Louise Guinn L Noeller	7/21/1909	5/29/2002	92	- -
Opal Drake	5/9/1921	10/21/2007	86	- -
Edwin Arthur Karloski	6/24/1931	5/20/2008	76	- -
Doris Read	12/14/1918	5/27/1992	73	- -
Bill Dean Mabry	3/10/1925	11/20/1983	58	- -
Francis John Pilote	3/8/1930	1/12/1987	56	- -
Nola Cooper Foncannon	7/24/1898	7/24/1986	88	- -
Bessie Mae Kile Faddis	5/19/1893	6/15/1977	84	- -
Andrew A. Rickert	10/27/1911	6/22/1990	78	- -
Ola Washington Rich	1/4/1900	7/26/1983	83	- -
Mary Elizabeth Bond	3/22/1898	9/11/1997	99	- -
Lela Marie Shaw	5/13/1908	5/24/1977	69	- -
Oneta Loyce Wynne	8/10/1918	4/11/2007	88	- -
Wint Thompson Walling	10/10/1906	1/13/1976	69	- -
Alice Faye Carter	11/24/1946	12/31/2025	79	- -
James Allen Arnold	9/24/1941	1/30/2002	60	- -
Eric William Hysell	4/18/1986	12/13/1992	6	- -

# Fairview Memorial Gardens

4/28/2026

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Edgar Lee Jones	2/11/1873	9/15/1949	76	- -
Jessie Barr	10/30/1909	1/2/1994	84	- -
Curtis Alan Jones	2/2/1953	3/10/2026	73	- -
Roy Carson Hummel	3/18/1938	1/17/2021	82	- -
Clara Ann Elkins	8/19/1922	5/18/2017	94	- -
Glen Dale Thompson	1/8/1940	4/6/2003	63	- -
Robert H.(Bob) Rickert	11/17/1875	9/1/1956	80	- -
Howard Hooker	7/8/1895	11/5/1977	82	- -
Addie Isab Goldsborough	3/20/1903	2/4/1996	92	- -
Frances Laverne Bond	9/9/1926	3/5/2006	79	- -
Thelma Grace Eakins	9/14/1914	7/28/1997	82	- -
Clarence Ervin Kile	3/29/1889	5/31/1963	74	- -
Thomas V. Jackson	9/28/1879	1/19/1969	89	- -
James Jessie Thomas	9/15/1920	10/12/1985	65	- -
Anna Bell Noeller	10/2/1874	11/17/1961	87	- -
Arthur A. Noeller	12/25/1869	11/8/1945	75	- -
Jeremy N. Watts	12/5/1975	12/8/1975	0	- -
Norah Mae Drain	4/23/1922	2/2/2001	78	- -
Dorothy L. Ackley	12/5/1921	12/27/1982	61	- -
John Holstead Jones	3/6/1906	10/16/1958	52	- -
Jamin A. Infant Watts	7/27/1977	7/27/1977		- -
Joshua Randall	10/3/1988	5/12/1994	5	- -
Jessie Shaw	3/4/1905	8/13/1980	75	- -
Ruby Lorene Rogers	6/14/1917	12/3/1999	82	- -
Garry Don Watts	7/14/1946	8/30/2006	60	- -
Stella Blanchfill		3/12/1942	189	- -
Cora Myrtle Fowler	3/28/1898	7/5/1981	83	- -
Zellah Rich	9/9/1900	5/28/1971	70	- -
Lois Marie Cooper	5/10/1926	7/7/2009	83	- -
Duane D. Ridling	2/15/1945	2/24/2014	69	- -

# Fairview Memorial Gardens

4/28/2026

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
James Edward Moore	8/2/1885	10/27/1968	83	- -
Pauline Edens	6/26/1932	1/17/2014	81	- -
Oliver Lee Drain	10/6/1921	7/23/1997	75	- -
Herschell Elwood Rogers	4/3/1920	7/8/2000	80	- -
Theda Walling	10/25/1915	10/25/1978	63	- -
Pansy Gregg Jackson	3/25/1893	3/11/1979	86	- -
Sherry Leigh Thoma Wood	9/23/1954	5/1/1999	44	- -
Eula K. Cook	7/10/1923	7/17/2018	95	- -
William Roland Land	10/22/1867	8/20/1938	70	- -
George W. Bond	4/6/1891	5/14/1974	83	- -
Joseph Marion Ladley	10/27/1866	5/6/1963	96	- -
Alex Waterson	4/28/1898	9/30/1988	90	- -
Lydia Marie Hyler	5/6/1987	4/8/2026	38	- -
James Edward Hooker	9/14/1928	12/2/1946	18	- -
Max William Braucher	2/21/1918	11/1/1980	62	- -
George Ellis Noeller	5/7/1903	1/1/1979	75	- -
Billy Kenneth Cox	9/29/1926	6/21/1996	69	- -
Edith Keen	6/12/1930	11/4/2016	86	- -
Verda R. Dillon Miller	2/12/1923	4/28/1995	72	- -
Jack Wynne	4/4/1918	4/2/2004	86	- -
Bernice Marie Thomas	6/18/1917	2/1/1988	70	- -
Daisy Lee Dillon	5/10/1891	4/9/1983	91	- -
Maggie Watts	10/31/1926	8/4/2013	86	- -
Walter Leon Dillon	1/8/1890	12/22/1974	85	- -
William Killian Jones	4/18/1904	4/23/1965	61	- -
Kenneth J Pummill	11/22/1948	4/8/2019	70	- -
Pearlina J. Vaughan	10/19/1903	10/19/1979	76	- -
Marvis Anna Waterson	11/2/1912	2/22/1975	62	- -
Leighanne Parker	11/22/1964	7/6/2003	38	- -
Donald Wayne Watts	8/16/1922	3/3/2009	86	- -

# Fairview Memorial Gardens

4/28/2026

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Leah Lorraine Flynn	9/8/1970	10/8/2002	32	- -
Charles E. Cook	7/17/1919	10/29/2006	87	- -
Betty Maedean Wilcox Sammons	10/25/1942	11/20/2024	82	- -
Larue Mabry	8/27/1923	7/27/2015	91	- -
Debra Lucille Bouchez	3/2/1967	1/3/2025	57	- -
Jake Edens	5/5/1926	1/16/2015	88	- -
Laverne Bruce Cary	9/16/1915	6/25/2009	93	- -
Walter Earl Thomas	9/4/1926	5/10/1980	53	- -
Kelly Re'Ne Verser	12/28/1971	3/17/2022	50	- -
Betty Jean Cox	6/29/1928	10/1/2018	90	- -
Margie Alice Rickert	1/15/1892	7/29/1969	77	- -